ant to the Final Judgment of Foreclo-
sure entered in the above-styled case, 
number 51-2011-CA-1900 in the Cir-
cuit Court of Pasco County, Florida, 
that I, Paula S. O’Neil, Pasco County 
Clerk, will sell the following property 
situated in Pasco County, Florida, de-
scribed as:

Lot One Thousand Seventy 
Eight (1078) of ALOHA GAR-
DENS UNIT TEN, as per plat 
thereof as recorded in Plat Book 
11, Pages 80 and 81, Public Re-
cords of Pasco County, Florida.
Together with all the improve-
ments now or hereafter erected 
on the property, and all ease-
ments, rights, appurtenances,